a single person, (“Donor”) donates by this Kansas Donation Deed to the City of Pittsburg, Kansas, 

a municipal corporation, (“Grantee ”) all of her right, title and interest in the following described 

real estate in Crawford County, Kansas: 

Lot Number Two Hundred Fifty Eight (258) in Block Number Ten (10) in the 

"Town of Pittsburg" (Now the City of Pittsburg, Kansas), according to the 

recorded Plat thereof 

SUBJECT TO: Easements, restrictions and rights-of-way of record, if any. 

Donor, for herself, her heirs, successors and assigns, does hereby covenant, promise and